

Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188 | Fax: 603.753.9183

Zoning Board of Adjustment

Members

Dr. Gail Devoid, PhD Chair

Doug Supry *Vice-Chair*

Tracy Jo Bartlett *Member*

Ann Dominguez Member

Scott Maltzie *Member*

Edward J. Cherian, Jr Member Ex-Officio

Alternate Members

Tama Tillman Alternate Member

Planning & Community Development Staff

Kellee Jo Easler Planning & Community Development Director

Kearsten O'Brien Planning & Community Development Assistant

Mya Balch Planning & Community Development Office Clerk

Rose Fife Recording Secretary

AGENDA

Zoning Board of Adjustment

September 22 2020 @ 7 pm

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/681118365

You can also dial in using your phone. United States (Toll Free): <u>1 877 309 2073</u> United States: <u>+1 (646) 749-3129</u>

Access Code: 681-118-365

- Call to Order by Chair
- Roll Call
- Open the public meeting
- Review and Acceptance of draft minutes from May 26, 2020

Old Business:

New Business:

- New Appointment Application Roger Sanborn for Membership
- An Application for a **Special Exception** seeking relief from **Article IV noted by Table** 1 **Commercial – Remote Learning Center Educational Facility, Private,** submitted by **Concord YMCA, 15 N. State St, Concord NH 03301,** owned by **Sovereign Grace Fellowship, PO Box 9055, Penacook NH 03303** with a property address of **235 High St, Boscawen NH 03303** on **Map 47, Lot 31, Sublot B & BA,** located in an **R1 zone**.

Other Business:

• Next Meeting is scheduled for October 27, 2020

Please check the website @ <u>www.townofboscawen.org</u> or the Planning & Community Development office for any recent updates, prior to the meeting.

The Town of Boscawen prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, religion, age, disability, marital or family status. Boscawen is an equal opportunity employer.